Colin Griffith C/o The London Metal Exchange 10 Finsbury Square London EC2A 1AJ

The Chairman The LPP Prices Oversight Committee C/o The London Metal Exchange 10 Finsbury Square London EC2A 1AJ

11 January 2024

Annual Declarations regarding Conflicts of Interest & Confidentiality

Dear Chairman,

In accordance with the Terms of Reference of the LPP Prices Oversight Committee (the Committee) and as a member of the Committee, I hereby make the following declarations for the period 11 January 2024 – 10 January 2025.

- 1. As at the date of this letter, there are no known appointments or arrangements that conflict or may conflict with my position as a member of the Committee.
- 2. I shall undertake to promptly notify the Chairman should there be any change to the above declaration.
- 3. For the duration of my appointment and beyond, I undertake to maintain the confidentiality of information that comes into my possession through my role as a member of the Committee.
- 4. I undertake to comply with the LME's policy on conflicts of interest and any other policy on conflicts of interest which may from time to time be applicable to me in my role as member of the Committee.

Yours faithfully

Kishan Chandarana C/o The London Metal Exchange 10 Finsbury Square London EC2A 1AJ

The Secretary The LPP Prices Oversight Committee C/o The London Metal Exchange 10 Finsbury Square London EC2A 1AJ

11 January 2024

Annual Declarations regarding Conflicts of Interest & Confidentiality

Dear Secretary,

In accordance with the Terms of Reference of the LPP Prices Oversight Committee (the Committee) and as a member of the Committee, I hereby make the following declarations for the period 11 January 2024 – 10 January 2025.

- 1. As at the date of this letter, there are no known appointments or arrangements that conflict or may conflict with my position as a member of the Committee.
- 2. I shall undertake to promptly notify the Chairman should there be any change to the above declaration.
- 3. For the duration of my appointment and beyond, I undertake to maintain the confidentiality of information that comes into my possession through my role as a member of the Committee.
- 4. I undertake to comply with the LME's policy on conflicts of interest and any other policy on conflicts of interest which may from time to time be applicable to me in my role as member of the Committee.

Yours faithfully

Mr Kishan Chandarana

David Gornall C/o The London Metal Exchange 10 Finsbury Square London EC2A 1AI

The Chairman The LPP Prices Oversight Committee C/o The London Metal Exchange 10 Finsbury Square London EC2A 1AJ

11 January 2024

Annual Declarations regarding Conflicts of Interest & Confidentiality

Dear Chairman,

In accordance with the Terms of Reference of the LPP Prices Oversight Committee (the Committee) and as a member of the Committee, I hereby make the following declarations for the period 11 Jan uary 2024–10 January 2025.

- As at the date of this letter, there are no known appointments or arrangements that conflict or may conflict with my position as a member of the Committee.
- I shall undertake to promptly notify the Chairman should there be any change to the above declaration.
- For the duration of my appointment and beyond, I undertake to maintain the confidentiality of information that comes into my possession through my role as a member of the Committee.
- I undertake to comply with the LME's policy on conflicts of interest and any other policy on conflicts of interest, which may from time to time be applicable to me in my role as member of the Committee.

Yours faithfully 20

Mr David Gornall